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8 F. Ne. {14,

Appropr ation. An act for the relief of Jeremiah Sullivan of IVashington
ooty

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the siate of Minnesota:
For rellef of

Joreminh gullk  SECTION 1. That the sum of one. thousand dollars is
e hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not
otherwise appropriated, for the relief of Jeremiah Sullivan
of Washington county, Minnesota,in full payment for all
injuries and damages sustained by him in the loss of his
right arm in the belting and machinery owned by the
gtate and operated in connection with the state prison.
SEC. 2 the state auditor is hereby authorized and di-
rected to draw his warrant upon the state treasurer in
favor of Jeremiah Sullivan for the sum of one thousand
dollars, in full payment and satisfaction of all liability
by the state, legal or equitable, for injuries and damages
sustained by said Sullivan on account of any and all
negligence by the state resulting in or tending to the
injury received by him while working in the shops con-
nected with the state prison.
SEQ. 3. Thig act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved April 21, 1833.

HL F. No.902. CHATTER 241.

An act to appropricte money for the general expenses of the
Genemal appre-  Slate gorernment, for the support of state instilutions, and for

pristises, .
certain other purposes named therein.
RBe it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesotas:
8rorioN 1.  Miscellaneous Appropriations—I1894.,
FIACAL vTaR That the following sums of money, or so0 mueh thereof

1834, as may be necesgary, are hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated,
belonging to the general revenue fund, for the payment
of certain expenses of the state government for the flscal
year ending July thirty-first, eighteen hundred and ninety-
four,

First—Tor the printing and binding as may be pro-
Peimiegasd  vided by contract for the five classes of printing, for the
i several departments and officers, thirty thousand doll%rs,
.............................................. $30,000
Becond—TFor the purchase of paper for public printing,

Paper tnd and for the purchase of stationery for the several state

saifoptry. officers, eight thousand dollars................... 88000



